## ALDERHOLT ANNUAL VILLAGE MEETING

## Monday 29<sup>th</sup> April 2024 At Alderholt Village Hall At 7.00pm



## ALDERHOLT COMMUNITY WORKING TOGETHER

All Residents are invited to attend this annual village meeting where the following information will be reported and your local Parish Council representatives will be available to answer any questions on local issues.

## <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Welcome from the Chairman of the Parish Council
- 2. To accept apologies of absence
- 3. To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting of 1<sup>st</sup> April 2023
- 4. To receive the Annual Report from the Chairman of the Parish Council, Cllr Adrian Hibberd
- 5. Presentations by Alderholt Scouts, Alderholt Community Fund and the Big Alderholt Fete
- 6. Open Questions questions may be raised by residents relating to any other local matters.

Cllr Adrian Hibberd

Chairman of Alderholt Parish Council

26th March 2024